



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9940 of 2025

Chabinder

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Prakash Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up as fresh in the second week of May, 2026.

April 6, 2026

Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)